Net OPEB liability – June 30, 2020 (d) – (b)  $67,463

1 Amount includes any implicit subsidy associated with benefits paid (see Page 5).

Contra Costa Local Agency Formation Commission
Post-Employment Medical Benefits Plan

GASB 75 Disclosure Information

 4 3/12/2021

Sensitivity of the net OPEB liability to changes in the discount rate. The following presents the net OPEB
liability, as well as what the net OPEB liability would be if it were calculated using a discount rate that is 1-
percentage point lower or 1-percentage-point higher than the current discount rate:

 1% Decrease
(3.00%)

Discount Rate
(4.00%)

1% Increase
(5.00%)

Net OPEB liability (asset) 100,476 67,463 39,302

Sensitivity of the net OPEB liability to changes in the healthcare cost trend rates. The following presents
the net OPEB liability, as well as what the net OPEB liability would be if it were calculated using
healthcare cost trend rates that are 1-percentage-point lower or 1-percentage-point higher than the
current healthcare cost trend rates:

 1% Decrease
(4.90% for 2020,
4.00% ultimate)

Trend Rate
(5.90% for 2020,
5.00% ultimate)

1% Increase
(6.90% for 2020
6.00% ultimate)

Net OPEB liability (asset) 36,176 67,463 103,682

Contra Costa Local Agency Formation Commission
Post-Employment Medical Benefits Plan

GASB 75 Disclosure Information

 5 3/12/2021

Statement of Fiduciary Net Position

Measurement date June 30, 2020
Reporting date June 30, 2021

Statement of Changes in Fiduciary Net Position

2 Includes an implicit subsidy credit as follows:

 Trust Non-Trust Total
Employer contribution $40,000 $27,839 $67,839
Implicit subsidy credit 0 707 707
Total employer contributions $40,000 $28,546 $68,546

Benefit payments $0 $27,839 $27,839
Implicit subsidy credit 0 707 707
Total benefit payments $0 $28,546 $28,546

Assets
Cash, deposits, and cash equivalents 0
Receivables:

Accrued Income 0
Total receivables 0

Investments:
Managed account 283,868

Total Investments 283,868
Total Assets 283,868

Liabilities

Payables 0
Total Liabilities 0

Net position restricted for postemployment benefits other than pensions $283,868

Additions
Employer contributions2 68,546
Investment income:

Net increase in fair value of investments 9,609
Total additions 78,155

Deductions

Trustee fees 161
Administrative expense 0
Benefit payments2 28,546

Total deductions 28,707
Net increase in net position 49,448